(a) Insert full name
of company

(k) Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(f any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Progress
Report

Pursuant to Section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Form 4.68

S.192

For official use

Company Number

03936567

(a) Impauto Autocare

Limited

IMWe  (b) Rupert Graham Mulling
Benedict Mackenzie LLP

CityPoint
Temple Gate
Bristol BS1 6PL

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of mylewr receipts and
payments under Section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed ( /_

Date ég oy 2o

Benedict Mackenzie LLP
CityPoint

Temple Gate

Bristol

BS1 6PL

Ref

For Official Use
Liquidation Section | Post Room

NI

TUESDAY

PYWN

A1 07/09/2010 06

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4.68

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Impauto Autocare Limited
Company's reglstered number 3936567
State whether a members' or creditors' voluntary winding-up Creditors’
Date of commencement of winding-up 6 March 2009
Date to which this statement is brought down 5§ September 2010
Name and address of liquidator Rupent Graham Mullins

Benedict Mackenzie LLP

CityPoint

Temple Gate

Bnistol BS1 6PL
NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to
the registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

1) Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the tquidator’s realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of
the winding-up resoluion and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property
sold, etc, and the account of disbursements should contan all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors
or contnbutones Receipts derved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the 'balance at
bank' Only actual nvestments are to be included in the 'amounts invested' section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of
the form Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations, and the
necessary payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services
Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, building society or any
other financial institution  However, the interest received on any investment should be shown in the realisations Each
receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner as sufficiently to explan its nature The receipts
and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet, and the totals camed forward from one account to
another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the tota! amounts received and paid by the
hquidator respectively

Trading Account
2) When the liquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the totals of
receipts and payments on the trading account must alone be set out n this statement

Dividends

3) When didends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors, or a return of surplus assets 15 made to
contnbutonies, the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as
one sum, and the hquidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and
the amount of dividend, etc payable to each creditor, or contnbutory

4) When unciaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid in should be
entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in relation to unclamed dmidends should first
be included in the realisations side of the account

5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount i respect of liquidator's remuneration
unless it has been duly allowed by resolutions of the iquidation committee or of the creditors or of the company n general
meeting, or by order of the court as the case may require, or Is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insclvency
Rules




Insolvency-Company 4.68 {Cont.) LIQUIDATOR’S STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

REALISATIONS
DATE Of Whom Received Nature of Assets Realised Am:unt
Brought Forward 597171
15-Jul-10|HM Revenue & Customs VAT Refund 19 00
20-Jul-10{Mr M Malyon Contribution to fees 500 00
05-Aug-10|Mr M Malyon Contnbution to fees 500 00
Carried forward . .* 6,990 71

* NOTE -- no balance should be shown on this Account, but only the total Realisations and Disbursements,
which should be carned forward to the next Account




Pursuant to Section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

DISBURSEMENTS
DATE To Whom Paid Nature of Disbursements Amgunt
Brought Forward 5,694.43
19-May-10|HM Revenue & Customs Corporation Tax 438
19-May-10|Willis Limited Insurance 138 60
Carried forward . * 5,837.41

* NOTE -- no balance should be shown on this Account, but only the total Realisations and Disbursements,

which should be carried forward to the next Account




Analysis of balance

L

Total realisations

Total disbursements

The balance is made up as follows -

1
2
3

4"

Cash in hands of hquidator
Balance at bank
Amount in Insolvency Services Account

Amounts invested by iquidator
Less the cost of iInvestments realised

Balance

Total balance as shown above

Balance £

£
6,980 71

5,837 41

1,153 30

. £

£

1,153 30

1,153 30

[NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisations of them should be given in a separate
statement]

The liquidator should also state -

()

(2)

3)

4)

{5)

the amount of the estimated assets and labilities at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured
creditors-including the holders of floating charges)

Liabihties - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders

Unsecured creditors .

The amount of the capital paid up to date at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Paid up in cash

Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

The general descnption and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there s
insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet)

None

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Director’s contnbution to fees

The penod within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

6 months

6,948
11,800

98,044



col

QL0Z/60/10

000 LvA 6E ¥ 69 61 Isasa) ssoIn
O0EESL'L3 aoueled juauny
0G0 Jooud 000 oaid
L ZER'S 0L LOL'L LEQELF 120669 0L 0Ll 19 688'S
000 000
000 000
000 000
000 000
000 000
000 000
09 8€1 09 8€1 022y W suRINSUY panuiy st oL-4e-gL | oo 005 00 005 $83) 0} LONNQUIUOD uoAEIN W SN 01-Bnv-50
ey et 8LZILIY xe | uogelodion SHWH oL-Aew-6L ] oo 005 00 005 $83} 0} UCANQLILDD UOArEIN W YW 01-INF-02
virast— U9 FORET “BHTT IV —  |E0l 00 6L 00 61 punyay 1vA DHWH OL-INP-GL
08¢ Bunped 00 900 1S6I8JU| SS0JO  WeylE JouLnay B0-095-0€
0zeg afeanw ¥evg 99 ZE 99zt 51080 Y008 3 J00RINg esnoweley) §0-d3g-gZ
9 LEL abeing arzuNORW WIpsueg 60-290-60 | |ZL2L gLzl siqaQ ooy paywn uolep 60-495-82
00 005 00 005 S0LLTIV s8a4 §6 LONDAG sizuayoe JoIpausg 60-AON-#0] |41 0 L0 158.18U) SS0JD weLje jouingly 60-6ny-1g
0L L€ OL L€E trOLTV sluswied 1A OHWH 60-dag-gz| Jzoe 20¢ Isausu) SS0ID weet ouingly 60-6ny-8z
000SF 00 0Sk 8E0LIY $99 g§ UORDAS srzuoeN Ipaueg s0-deg-gz | |5z 9Lt Sz 9ll siqeq %oog PN dwenamod B0-6nv-0g
9LBOL'L ¥SyPL  Z9E9S 0001V 12101 08 €1 08 L 00z sBunyi4 g saumxiy SWv 60-Bnv-g0
M sbeic)g 0zs 0zZs 1S213)u| 55049 Weyie 10uingsy §0-Inr-LE
oose Kauoneg 000SF 00 0SF punyay LvA DHWH B0-INM-22
00 Lt 5394 |BUEIaI0aS VZ L ¥z Ll siqaq 3oog ut4 wog spAer &0rinr-#i
£8 abesod FES ¥e 5 1S8UBU| SSOID weyle] Iouyingly 60-unr-0g
00 ¥5 any wooy 061 061 1S2UBIU| S0 Wele) JOUNGIY 60-ABN-1E
0002 puog 0£2ee'y 0E0E9 00Z0ZP e0)
08 $394 95noH sawedwo) 00 £00'} #3015
Gl bl e Jo uonaaHpay 00 9%t sBumi4 2 saunixry
0z Z0S Buisniaapy Lgjmels 60v18 00 00r'2 SBOIYBA JOIOW
5962 abeajy arzuayoe 1mpausg 60-6ny-v1 00 69 Aipunpep g ueld SWY 60-4en-gL
ved 00 000'2 00000 0661V $394 g6 uonoes aizuoeW Japauag 60-Brvy-0L | J000 15248]U) 580D weyeT ounnary 60-idy-0g
£L6EL'L 998¥L 20166 PLETY 53509 sjuaby o (in) wawsbeuey wssy 60-NM-G| G0 L8E GO L8E JUNDJJE UD goueleq 9id yueg DESH 60-1dv-£2
d3 d3 d3 d3 d3 d3
SS0I0) 1VYA 19N o SAIeLICN thm& jeq S5049 1LYA 9N 494 aAneueN hw>m& ajeq
000523 puog
[SUELER 8pI0BSLF ON DIV SR

:Oﬂ ,M\\M

be "L}

Sx s3|Npaysg Bununoooy esed omnedw) - uNoaoY J 9 o




Impauto Autocare Limited - In Liquidation

Liquidator's Receipts & Payments Account

Period: 06 March 2009 to 01 September 2010

Per [swom]
Statement of
Affairs
E

Receipts

698 Book Debts
1,000 Piant & Machnery
3,700 Motor Vehicles
300 Fixtures & Fittings
1,250 Stock
- Balance at Bank
- Gross Interest
Contribution to Fees
VAT Qutput Tax
VAT Refunds
6,948
Payments

Agents Costs
Section 98 Fees
Mileage Costs
Statutory Advertising
Redirection of Mail
Corporation Tax
Companies House
Bond

Insurance

Room Hire
Postage
Secretanal
Stationery

Storage

Parking

VAT Input Tax
VAT Payments

Balance at 01 September 2010

Represented By:

Interest Bearing Current Account

991 Q7
2,500 00
28 85
502 20
7475
438
800
70 00
138 60
54 00
837
17 60
2500
31029
380

764 00

337 10

APPENDIX 1

298 87
649 00
2,400 00
158 00
1,007 00
36105
1569
1,000 00
632 10
469 00

6,990 71

5,837 41

1,153 30

1,153 30

1,153 30




